BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE

STATE OF MISSOURI : F ! LE D

JUL 1 4 2008

Name: The Residents of Vanloo Estates

omplainant

Missouri Public
Service Ccmmiission

VS, Case No.

Company Name:__ AQUA Missouri
"Respondent

B R L

COMPLAINT

Complainant resides at

Vanlop Estates lggaj:@ j:i) Wa)izdsszi lle Missouri..
address of complainant

1. Respondent, AQUA Misscuri

~ {company name}
of

i } ; is a public utility under the
{location of company

jurisdiction of the Public Service Commission of the State of Missouri.

2. As the basis of this complaint, Complainant states the following facts:

See attachment, page 1 ' T

3. The Complainant has taken the following steps to present this complaint to
the Respondent:



See attachment page 1

WHEREFORE, Complainant now requests the following refief:

See_attachment, page 1-A

07/09_Q1§JOB

ate

Attach additional pages, as necessary.
Attach copies of any supporting documentation.




WHEREFORE, Complainant now requests the following relief; (2 pages of A-1)

1.

We have no problem paying a monthly current bill starting the date of a formal
notification making us aware that there was a bill. However, our request is we

don’t want to pay or be responsible for the months of back-bill due to AQUA
Missouri’s billing oversight or computer errors.

2. Some of us still to this date of April 8, 2008, have not received a bill, a phone call,

or even a packet on the door from AQUA Missouri. If we are their “customers”
how do we pay a bill of $27.75 without an account number? Some of us
contacted AQUA Missouri regarding this matter, they looked us up by cur name,
zip code (65101), address, and then by Vanloo Estates, they informed us they do
not service the sewer system in that subdivision and they do not provide service to
us. We request if we “are” their “customers” they start providing us with a
monthly bill and that we are not back-billed.

Some of us have yet to receive a bill from AQUA Missouri but have started
receiving phone calls from them to collect money for a debt we didn’t know
existed. AQUA Missouri has been made aware of their billing over-sight multiple
times and have had ample amount of time to correct this matter. Our request is
AQUA Missouri cannot continue to charge us for their ongoing mistakes, it is
apparent they have not attempted to correct their billing errors. In regards to the
customers who recently have started receiving a bill, we request they stop sending
us 10-day cancellation notices as our first bill.

Question: If AQUA Missouri’s billing errors continue and six months later
AQUA Missouri discovers another billing error, are we, as customers expected to
continue paying back-bills and making verbal and written complaints to the
Public Service Commission due to their negligence?

Some have contacted the Apache Flats Jefferson City office and received a run
around or was treated with disrespect, threats, and unprofessionalism. We request
that the Jefferson City office receive a reprimand for their actions.

Some of us were informed that we weren’t connected to the AQUA Missouri
sewer system, some were informed we would receive a bill when AQUA
Missouri set up the new computer system, some of us have recently started paying
a monthly bill and were told we would not have to pay a back-bill. Because of the
information we obtained from AQUA Missouri we request no back-bills be
charged.

Some of us have paid our back-bill due to a 10-day cancellation notice we
received with our first bill. How can AQUA Missouri choose who pays a
back-bill or who doesn’t (see #4 regarding customers being informed they would
not have to pay a back-bill)? We request AQUA Missouri to reimburse our
money.

A-1



10.

11

A couple of us in the neighborhood received a letter (attached see page A-2)
regarding the rate increase. In the letter there is a statement, “we will have spent
more than $1.2 million for capital improvements in your community. This
amount translates to an investment of about $700 per customer in the Jefferson
City area to improve the services provided to you and your neighbors.” Fred
Vanloo donated our sewer treatment plant to AQUA Missouri after the pipes were
installed and after the treatment plant was built. AQUA Missouri did not pay for
the Vanloo Estates sewer plant. We understand it does take money for up keep,
fuel, and wastewater treatment costs but not to the degree of money AQUA
Missouri is requesting. We are requesting that AQUA Missouri present an
explanation of the “capital improvements™ for the Vanloo Estates to justify their
request for a rate increase. We, as customers, deserve to know why. If
improvements were made to the Vanloo Estates, AQUA Missouri should provide
receipts as confirmation. We also want a written description of the services

AQUA Missouri claims they currently provide for this subdivision and how often
these services are offered.

Some of us have been double billed. Over a seven-day period many of us have
received as many as three billing statements. In addition, AQUA Missouri
continues to bill some of the contractors responsible for building our homes. Why

are we being double billed? It is obvious that AQUA Missouri needs to modify
their billing system.

The Jefferson City office of AQUA Missouri (Tammy) has made the statement
that they are going to back-bill customers for a deposit. How can that be legal?
Fred Vanloo donated the sewer waste system to AQUA Missouri. We request
that the customers who paid a deposit be reimbursed, and that AQUA Missouri
not be allowed to back-bill for deposits.

We ALL request that AQUA Missouri NOT be permitted a ratc increase.

This has been an inconvenience and we don’t want to continue being penalized
for AQUA Missouri’s continued mistakes, billing errors, not recognizing some of
us as customers, and AQUA Missouri’s over sight of bills not being mailed to
their “customers™.



AQUA.

762 W. Lancaster Avenue 877.WTR.AQUA or
Bryn Mawr, PA 13010 877.987.2782
wwvwy.aguaamerica.com

Tuly 2, 2008

Christian Browers
3919 Viola View
Jefferson, City 65101

RE: 3919 Viola View Jefferson City, MO.

Dear Mr, Browers:

We received your correspondence from the Missouri Public Service Commission expressing your
concerns about Aqua Missouri’s proposed rate increase for your wastewater service.

Aqua Missouri requested a rate increase for its customers in Jefferson City and elsewhere in the
state, to help recover our investment for capital improvements to our wastewater systems and
cover increases in operating expenses such as fuel and wastewater treatment costs. Overall, since
early 2005, we will have spent more than $1.2 miilion for capital improvements in your
community. This amount translates to an investment of about $700 per customer in the Jefferson
City area to improve the services provided to you and your neighbors.

Aqua is committed to providing you and your community with quality, reliable service for years
to come.

I hope this information addresses the issue to your satisfaction. If you have additional questions
or comments, please feel free to contact our Customer Service department at 877-987-2782.

Sincerely,

Tena C. Hale-Rush
Regional Operations Manager

AQUA MISSOURL, INC.

H-2

An Aqua America Company



_~Tane 13, 2008

Department of Economic Development;
Public Service Commission:

We are writing to bring your attention to inadequate customer service and inadequate billing provided by

AQUA Missour: (sewer). We all have a concern or a complaint with AQUA Missouri. The problems are as
listed below:

1} Some of us who have been residents in the Vanloo Estates have resided here for three montbs to two years.
We have never received a bill and were not informed that the sewer system even belonged to AQUA Missouri.
In the month of April of 2008 we received a packet on our doors stating we needed to sign up for service for our
sewer system with an application for service for existing connection. Also, in the packet on the last page it was
circled and stated (example of papers are enclosed) “DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE BY COMPANY

#4 For an unauthorized sewer connection to company sewers. Discontinuance of service to a premises for
violation of these rules and regulations shall not prevent the company from pursuing any lawful remedy by
action at law or otherwise for the collection of monies due from the customer.” Some of us contacted the
Apache Flats Jefferson City office and received a run around or was treated with disrespect, threats, and
unprofessionalism. It was informed to us that if we didn’t pay a back pay they were going to personally dig up
our sewer lines and for us to inform the rest of the neighborhood. Our concern with this matter is; why should
we pay a back pay due to their negligence. We have no problem paying a monthty bill starting the date of us

being made aware that there was a bill, but we don’t want to be charged for months of back pay do to their
¥illing or computer errors.

2} Some of us have not been billed for three month to two years and have contacted the Apache Flats Jefferson
City office. They informed use we would receive a bill and we have yet to receive one (three to nine month
later). Some of us were informed that we weren’t hooked up to that sewer system and for us not to worry about
it, some were told they would receive a bill in the next billing cycle and have yet to recetve one. Some were
told by the Jefferson City office they were not going to be billed until AQUA set up the new computer system,
some of us have started paying a monthly bill recently but were told they would not have to pay a back pay and
want to make sure that it continues o stay that way, and those that have paid back pay should be reimbursed.

3} The main concern of our entire neighborhood is regarding the monthly rate increase. We don’_t fegl ;*XQUA

Missouri should increase their rates when our neighborhood receives not only poor customer szﬁfsi ;; gnu;

sewer system apparently is not being treated correctly. nge of us smell the sewer when \:?3 (&)]:1‘6 e oty writh

even when we are in our homes. Why should they get paxc_l MOTe MONeY when they are na hasu\t)% e e

e e o . receltih‘{ing? Wh?arar? mppyt?%h?:i:ﬁfviiﬁgﬁeﬁ?;uzbill). We Izio not feel
ushappy about the rate they are charging curren _

anla;z Missoﬁfi is in compliance with the rules and regulqtiong, for that reason, w; a:l; d};(:;gtﬁ(; re@&;v; ;Irl;:;ate

situations and provide us with information as to how this situation was/and or gan e .

vour continued diligence and your attention to this matter is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

The Residents of Vanlo? Estates
Jefferson City, Missourt
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Service To:

SHANNON GAYDOS Account Number
0
A O U A 5822 PEAR TREE LN 001340619 1062155
~—— JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101 JEFFERSON CITY SEWER
Agua Missouri, Inc. Tel: 877.987.2782 Questions about your sewer service?... Contact us hefore the due date.
762 W. Lancaster Avenue Fax: 866.780.8292 Bill Date Total Amount Due Due Date
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010-3489 e Mail: custserv@aquaamerica.com May 22, 2008 $ 330.23 June 13, 2008
Billing Detail
For period

beginning May 30, 2007 and ending May 21, 2008

Amotint Owed from Last Bt ..o $ 0.00
Tolal Payments Received ... ST 0.00
2 T Lol OO RSO 0.00
Total Sewer Charges ..o e 330.23
Amount Due 06113108 ..o $ 330.23

Message Center

®= Please note your account number is a 16-digit number. The full 16-digits must be provided to ensure corect posting of your Aqua payment.

3376385 IMPORTANT NOTICE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR OTHER INFORMATION



RECEIPT

d NO.
recelved from

451782

$ .23

dollars

for payment of

Ot F 2094

amount due 3‘63 - BJ Ocash

io

. maoney credit
Emount paid _35?) 7 ? O order Ocard
DAENCE | semememiesie Ocheck #

eceli_

& scrissuy




SHANNON GAYDOS Accoun;:’ Numi)'éf
5822 PEAR TREE LN

R e es10n 001340619 1062155
JEFFERSON CITY SEWER

Aqua Missouri, Inc. Tel: 877.987.2782 10 Day Shut Off Notice

762 W. LANCASTER AVENUE Fax:-866.780.8301 COLLECTION DEPARTMENT OFFICE HOURS ARE

BRYN MAWR, PA 19010-3489 eMail: custserv@aquaamerica.com 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM WEEKDAYS

Date of Notice Shut Off Date Total Amount Due

May 28, 2008 June 10, 2008 $ 507.83

Your bitl for $ 507.83 is overdue. Because your bill is overdue, we will SHUT OFF service to:
5822 PEAR TREE LN on or after 8:00 AM on June 10, 2008.
To stop the shut off, you must do the following immediately:

1. Pay the total amount overdue. To pay by phone, call our toli free number at 866.269.2906 or go to the payment
website at hitps://paynow/.speedpay.com/aqualindex.asp.
2. Contact Aqua Missouri, Inc. at 877.987.2782 (Select Collections) to let us know that you made a payment, to make
a payment arrangement or to dispute the overdue bill. You can also contact Agua Missouri, Inc. at our address above.
i 3. Call 877.987.2782 (Select Collections) if you or someone in your home has a serious iliness or a medical condition.

Important Notice: Payments will not be accepted by Aqua MO representatives visiling the property. To avoid service termination due to unpaid
bill{s), you must make payments at an authorized payment location. For the nearest location, please call 877.987.2782 (Select Collections). If
wa shut off your service, you may have to pay the following charges to have service restored:

|
! Overdue amount:
| Reconnect Fee:

Service Deposit (If required);

Total if we shut off your service:

$ 507.83
0.00
- 040

$ 507.83

1 we shut off your service for non-payment. you are required to contact Aqua at 877.987 2782 to make anangements {or senvice retonnaciion.

Commission at 800.392.4211.

if you have questions or need more information, please call us. If you are not safisfied after you contact Aqua, you may call the Missour Utility Regulat

ﬁ . IMPORTANT NOTICE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR OTHER INFORMATION
Retum this portion with your payment, Service To:

Keep top portion for your records.

Aqua Missouri, Inc.
PO Box 318 « BRYN MAWR, PA 19010-0328

Seq=766 Cyc= 1up=808527 PC=T

i xxxkx AUTOX®MIXED AADC L8% C 5 P 8
SHANNON GAYDOS
5807 PEAR TREE LN

JEFFERSON CITY MO 65101-9873
h”ulli|uu“”mu||“||||||||||m|u“m|||ul|||"ul

BT AR R DI

SHANNON GAYDOS
5822 PEAR TREE LN
JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101

Account Number

001340619 1062155

Total Amount Due Due Date

$ 507.83 June 10, 2008

Amount Enclosed

0L

Piease make check payable to Aqua MO.
Print your account number on your check, then
mail to address on back.

00134051910L2155000D000507834
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SHANNON GAYDOS o
_A QU A 5822 PEAR TREE LN 001340619 1062155
: JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101 JEFFERSON CTTY SEWER
Aqua Missouri, Inc, Tel: 877.987.2782 Questions about your sewer service?... Contact us befbre the due date.
762 W. Lancaster Avenue Fax: 866.780.8292 Biil Date Totat Amount Due Due Date
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010-3489 e Mail: custserv@aquaamerica.com May 29, 2008 $ 844,54 June 20, 2008
Billing Detail
For period
beginning May 21, 2008 and ending May 28, 2008
Amount Owed from Last Bilt ... $ 33023
Total Payments Received. ... 0.00
Balange .....ooooeeec ettt es et 330.23
Total Sewer Charges...............c.cocooooeoooveoee 6.48
Transfemad......ooooe e, 507 .83
Amotnt Due 06/20/08 _.............coo.ooveeiiniicecee e, $ 84454
Message Center

* Please note your account number is a 16-digit number. The full 16-digits must be provided to ensure comect posting of your Aqua payment.

2376385 IMPORTANT NOTICE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR OTHER INFORMATION
Return this portion with your payment. Service To:
Keep top portion for your records. SHANNON GAYDOS
- II 5822 PEAR TREE LN
AQUA  Sewer Bi JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101

Aqua Missouri, Inc.
762 W. Lancaster Avenue » Bryn Mawr, PA 19010-3489
Account Number
001340619 1062155
Total Amount Due Due Date
$ 844.54 June 20, 2008

Amount Enclosed
Seq=14151 Cyc=37KK 1up=608837

xxxxxXAUTOXX5-DIGIT £5101 C 45 P 5k R i ] 1 [ ! l ] 1 .

SHANNON GAYDOS ,

5822 PEAR TREE LN Please make check payable to Aqua MO.
JEFFERSON CITY MO 65101-9873 Print your account number on your check,

then mail to address on back.

Il|IIIII!IIIil“"lllllll”lllltllIlllIIIH"lIIlIIIIlI!I"III
0013406191062155000000084454 )
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Service To:

: A O U A JEFFREY D. FITZPATRICK :;:;U;_t :gbser
3723 VIOLA VW 525
— JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101 JEFFERSON CITY SEWERI[“)‘Q.BFJ2
Aqua Missouri, Inc. Tel: 877,987.2782 Questio i
987, ns about your sewer service?... Cont;

762 W. Lancaster Avenus Fax: 866.780.8292 Biil Date Total Amount D?;Zt * beD?erEat?ee due date

Bryn Mawr, PA 19010-3489 e Mail: custserv@aquaamerica.com  May 22, 2008 $ 330.23 June 13, 2008
¥

Billing Detail
For period
oegianing May 30, 2007 and ending May 21, 2008
Amount Owed from Last Bill ... $ 0.00
Total Payments Received ... 0.00
BalANCE e 0.00
Total Sewer Charges...... ..o 330.23
Amount Due 06113108 ........ooorvreereee e, $ 330,23

Message Center

* Please note your account number is a 16-digit number. The full 16-digits must be provided to ensure correct posting of your Aqua payment.

2376385 IMPORTANT NOTICE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR OTHER INFORMATION
Return this partion with your payment. Service To:
Keep top portion for your records. ;‘;’;’;R‘EYO?JAF&ZPATRICK
- T
AQUA  Sewer Bi 1| JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101

Aqua Missouri, Inc.
762 W. Lancaster Avenue « Bryn Mawr, PA 19010-3489
Account Number

001466525 1004652

Tota! Amount Due Due Date
$ 330.23 June 13, 2008
$80=373 Cyc-2015 1Up=607143 PC=3TKK aTK Amount Endosed
JEFFREY D. FITZPATRICK ¥ :
3723 VIOLA VW Please make check payable to Aqua MO.
JEFFERSCN CITY MO 65101-8584 Print your account number on your check,

then mail to address on back.

Iilil|I!IillH””!Ili“l”liillll|llll|IIIIIEIIIIIIIHIIIII”
003L46L5251004E520000000330237

J A TR T YT 1)



Aqua Missouri, Inc.
762 W. Lancaster Avenue

Tel: 877.987.2782

i

— S
Service To: - rﬁgfm}f'ﬂ»;;ﬂ"ﬁ:a s o
A‘ U A JEFEREY D. FITZPATRICK Accaun r T
| ) 3723 VIOLA VW 001466525 1004652
JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101 JEEFERSON CITY SEWER

Questions about your sewer service?... Contact us before the due date.

Fax: 866.780.8292 Bill Date Total Amount Due Due Date
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010-3489 € Mail: custserv@aquaamerica.com May 29, 2008 $ 336.71 June 20, 2008
Billing Detail
For period
beginning Ma;: 21, 2008 and ending May 28, 2008
Amount Owed from Last Bill ..., $ 33023
Total Payments Received..............c..cooovovoveeeeo 0.00
BaanCe ...t 330.23
Total Sewer Charges...........o.occoooveerveveeeceeeeee, 6.48
Amount Due 06/20/08 ..o $ 336.71
Message Center

* Please note your account number s a 16-digit number. The full 16-digits must be provided to ensure comect posting of your Aqua payment.

2376385

Return this portion with your payment.
Keep top portion far your records.

AQUA Sewer Bill

Aqua Missouri, Inc.

762 W. Lancaster Avenue « Bryn Mawr, PA 19010-3489

! Seq=14152 Cyo=3TKK 1up=608887

xxxxxx AUTOxx5-DIGIT L5LOYL C 45 P Gk
JEFFREY D. FITZPATRICK
3723 VIOLA VW

JEFFERSON CiTY MO 65101-8584
II“IIIIIIlHI”“lllll!l"lllllllllllllllllIlllltlll”ll“l“

(R EETLAT R

IMPORTANT NOTICE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR OTHER INFORMATION

Service To:
JEFFREY D. FITZPATRICK
3723 VIOLA VW
JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101

Account Number

001466525 1004652

Total Amount Due Due Date

$ 336.71 June 20, 2008

Amount Enclosed
LT
Please make check payable to Aqua MO.

Print your account number on your check,
then mail to address on back.

00L4LLS5R5L004L520000000336712
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Service To:

' | - A;;Qntmumber - "
A Q_U A 3027 oA v 001464358 1004794

JEFFERSCN CITY, MO 65101 JEFFERSON CITY SEWER
A Mi i 2 : i i
qua Missouri, Inc Tel: 877.987.2782 Questions about your sewer service?... Contact us before the due date.
762 W. Lancaster Avenue Fax: 866.780.8292 Bill Date Total Amount Due Due Date
8ryn Mawr, PA 19010-3489 e Mail: custserv@agquaamerica.com May 19, 2008 $ 325.60 June 10, 2008

Billing Detail
ror period
beginning May 30, 2007 and ending May 16, 2008

Amount Owed from Last Bill ... $ 000
Total Payments Received ... 0.00
BAIANCE ..o s ss st eenn .00
Total Sewer Charges ... 325.60
Amount Due 0BMBI0B ... ... erene s $ 325.60

Message Center

* Please note your account number is a 16-digit number. The full 16-digits must be provided to ensure correct posting of your Aqua payment.

2376385 TMPORTANT NOTICE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR OTHER INFORMATION
Return this portion with your payment. Service To:
Keep tap portion for your records. 599517(351 3") I:ml HOECKER
A Ql:} A sewer BI Il ' JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101

Aqua Missouri, Inc.
762 W. Lancaster Avenue » Bryn Mawr, PA 19010-3489
Account Number

001464358 1004794

Total Amount Due Due Date
$ 325.60 June 10, 2008

Amount Enclosed

Seg=181 Cyc-2012 1up=605878 PC=37KK 3Kk
$
CE & TAMMI HOECKER .
552% VIOLA VW Please make check payable to Aqua MO.
JEFFERSON CITY MO 65101-8147 Print your account number on your check,

then mai to address on back.

|IHIillI'IH|H“IIIIl!l”lI‘IHI“I]ll._”lllllllI”Iii“lllll
DO0LY5L43581004794000D0D0325605

e U I TRTE R NIT W] 1 ]
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- " Gervice Tor eme T L g
A U A CARLA S. CAMPBELL AcCOlRaRr
- F 5832 PEAR TREE LN 001383233 100480
JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101 JEFFERSON CITY SEWER

Agua Missouri, Inc. Tel: 877.987.2782 Questions about . i
your sewer service?... Contact us before the due date.

762 W. Lancaster Avenue Fax: 866.780.8292 Bill Date Total Amount Due Due Date He e

Bryn Mawr, PA 12010-3489 e Mail: custserv@aquaamerica.com May 29, 2008 $ 273.80 June 20, 2008
-

Billing Detail v 1 P

For period W Xov s b | \

beginning August 06, 2007 and ending May 28, 2008 w N &

Amount Owed from Last Bill ... $ 0.00 v ‘\‘»’ * -

Total Payments Received................ooocooivciriorir 000 \} -

BalanCe .. oo e raen e sens s eras e bensremeas 0.00 " \‘, .

Tofal Sewer Charges. ... 273.80 ’

AMOUNE DUE 08120108 ... $ 273.80 4.{

Message Center

® Please nots your account number is a 16-digit number. The full 16-digits must be provided to ensure correct posting of your Aqua payment.

2376385

Return this portion with your payment.
Keep top portion for your records.

AQUA  Sewer Bill

Aqua Missouri, Inc.
762 W. Lancaster Avenue « Bryn Mawr, PA 15010-3489

Seq=14185 Cyc=37KK 1up=608887

xExXkXAUTOxx5-DIGIT LSLOL C 45 P 5B
CARLA 8. CAMPBELL
5832 PEAR TREE LN

JEFFERSON CITY MO 65101-9873
Il“m'th|||n"||u||”lll||l||lii:ll‘u"un”lulllulnlll

O L R

|

IMPORTANT NOTICE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR OTHER INFORMATION

Service To:
CARLA S. CAMPBELL
5832 PEAR TREE LN
JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101

Account Number

001383233 1004801

Total Amount Due Due Date

$ 273.80 June 20, 2008
Amount Enclosed

Please make check payable to Aqua MO.

Print your account number on your check,
then mail to address on back.

001383 3310048010000000273807



1” AQUA

Aqua Missouri, Inc.
762 W. Lancaster Avenue
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010-3489

Billing Detail
For period

LTI L

'y e -z

o

T AccountROTRer

" Service To?* R T R
GARY /CARLA CAMPRELL
PEAR TREE LN LOT 57 001400436 1004792
JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101 JEFFERSON CI'TY SEWER

Tel: 877.987.2782 Questions about your sewer service?... Contact us before the due date.
Fax: 866.780.8292 Bill Date Credit Balance

e Mail: custserv@aquaamerica.com February 25, 2008 ($ 100.73)

beginning January 24, 2008 and ending February 22, 2008

Amount Owed from Last Bil

Total Payments Received......
Balance.......cooeiveenecicrenan,
Total Sewer Charges............
Amount Due 03/18/08 ..........

Message Center

......................................... $ 72.98 Credit
......................................... 55.50
......................................... 128.48 Credit
......................................... 2775

......................................... $100.73 Credit

* Plgase nole your account ﬁumber is a 16-digit number. The full 16-digits must be provided to ensure correct posting of your Aqua payment.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR OTHER INFORMATION

2376365
Service To:
GARY/CARLA CAMPBELL
. PEAR TREE LN LOT 57
AQUA  Sewer Bill JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101

Agua Missouri, Inc.

762 W. Lancaster Avenue « Bryn Mawr, PA 19010-3489

Account Number
001400436 1004792
Credit Balance

($ 100.73)

Seq#34543 Cyc=37KK 1up=579063 Do Not Pay

xxkxxx AUTO**5-DIGIT L5101 € 96 P 113

You have a credit balance on your account.

GARY/CARLA CAMPBELL
5810 PEAR TREE LN
JEFFERSON CITY MO 65101-9874

Il‘lill'I‘iIlll"lIllIIIlI!IlII‘Illlllllillllll“‘llllII‘IIIII
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Office information: Customer Service: 877 WTR.AQUA or 877.987.2782

Fax: 866.780.8292

« Aqua Missouri, Inc.

- 5402 Bus. 50 West, Suite 3
Apache Flats

Jefferson City, Missouri 65109

Customer Information: Please notify our Customer
Service Center immediately upon any changes of
occupancy, ownership or mailing address, as the former
owner or customer shall remain liable for all sewer charges
against the service until notice of discontinuance is given.

Each customer is responsible for fumishing the Company
with their correct address. Failure to receive bills will not be
considered an excuse for nonpayment nor reason to
peirmitan extension of the date when the account would be
considered delinguent.

Applicable rates, rules and reguiations under which Service
is furnished are on file at the office address listed above.

Complaints: We weicome the opportunity to work with you
and attempt to resolve any concemns you may have. Please
contact our Customer Service Center at 877 WTR.AQUA
(1-877-987-2782). If you are not satisfied with our response
to your inquiry, you have the option of contacting the
Missouri Public Service Commission at 1-800-392-4211.

The Company may require the customer to periodically
verify the accuracy of any customer supplied water meter
used in determining the customer's discharge to the sewer
system.

Rates and Charges

Monthiy charges will be charged in accordance with the
current rate schedule on file with Missouri Public Service
Commission. The Company reserves the right, subject to
the authority of the Missouri Public Service Commission, to
prescribe additional rates, Rules or Regulations or 1o alter
existing rates, Rules or Regulations as it may from time fo
time deem necessary and proper. (Rule 2, c)

Late Payment Charges:

Charges become delinquent if not paid by the indicatec
duedate on your hill. Late payment charges may apply
inaccordance with the current rate schedule on file with
the Missouri Pubiic Service Commission.

Other service charges may apply to the customer's
accountin accordance with the current rate schedule.

Payment Options: Aqua Missouri accepts the following
payment options:

* DIRECT PAYMENT -{Preferred) Automatic withdrawa
of amount due from your bank accouni on the date
payment is due. You will still receive a bill. Call the
Customer Service Center for more information.

*PAY BY MAIL to:

AQUA MISSOURI (AMO)

PO BOX 298

STRUTHERS, OH 44471-0298

* PAY BY PHONE at 1-866-285-0088 available 24/7 for
a fee to the cusiomer.

Aqua Missouri is an Aqua America Company
{(NYSE:WTR).For more information, visit our website at
WWw._aguamissouti.com

Return this portion with your payment. Keep top portion for your records.

Change of Name/Address

Insert this sfub so that the
name “Aqua Missouri”
shows through the window of

the payment envelope

1f your name/address has changed, please check here and complete the information o

Aqua Missouri, Inc

PO BOX 298
STRUTHERS, OH 44471-0298

ll'llllltlililIullI!III“”IIIIIII“Iill'llli‘llIlllllllll!“

1 the top of this remittance sip (]
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FORM NO. 13 P.8.C.MO. No.__ 2

__. JOrlginal SRR 1k

| _ {nm} SHEET No.

Cancelling P.8.C.MO, No,_all Previous Schedules{ Orlginal
Rt

} SHEET No.
Capital Utilities, Ine.

Nrine of Insuing Corporation

For_Missguri Certificeted Service Area
. Coemmunity, Town or Clty
Sewer Division

s A I AT

Rules and Regulations
Governing Rendering 67 Service

P mr e

Rule 4 APPLICATIONS FOR SEWER SERVICE cropiglert TUEL T
(a3} A wreitten application for service, signed by
S the Customer and accompanied by the appropri-—

these Rules and Regulations, must be received

\/// ate fees and other {nformation required by
from each Customer before service i& pravided

to any premises, Said applications must
state the name of the owner of said premises
and, in the case of a commercial or

industvial Customer, must alsac state the
quantity and contents of effluent to bhe
discharged from said premises into Company's
sewer systenm, Every Customer, upon signing
an application for any service rendered by
the Company or upon taking of service, shall
be considered to have expretsed consent to
the Company's rates, Rules and Regulations.
The Company shall have the right to refuss
service for failure to vomply with the Rules
and Regulations herein, or if the Customer
owes a past dup bill not in dispute for sewer
service at any location within the Company's
grea. In any vase, where unusual
construction or equipment expense is
necessary to furnish the service, the Company
nay require a contract specifying a
reasonable period of time for the Company to
provide the service. The Cospany shall
notify the owner of property served and what
the Company's billing rules are,

18-} i commercial or industrial Customer shall,
upon request of the Company, present in
writing to the Company a list of the devices
which are to be attached or otherwise FﬂLEﬁ

#5721 4

*Inddicales new rale or lext

+indicntes change > MO. PUBLIC SERVICE CpMM.
Eon ; ; April 27 1992 TIV 92
DATE OF 183UE £on£h aa; yonr DATE E.I."’FECI E‘%mﬁzyl*ﬁ}?
TN (S ) ferson City, Mo,
2 \\\-. - ¢ C President, P.0. Box 7017, Jeffers Y,
ISSUED BY name of officer tikle Address

Milton E. Leeds



FORM NO, 13

Cancelling P.8.C.MO. No,_Ail Previous Schedlg_gs{ Original
<mmnxm&}

P.5.C.MO. No. 2

» {gggg} SHEET No, S2R 26

Capitel Utilities, Inec,

SHEET No.

For_Missouri Certificated Service Ares

Neine of Igsuing Corperation Community, Town or Clly

' Sewer Division

PN s

7 :
W LT

HERTEY
ol ————
h ) an

Rules and Regulations
Governing Rendering of Service

APR 27 1482

services For any of the following reasons:

(1} For failure to comply with
and Regulations.

these Rules

{(2) For nonpayment aof utility bili. (See
Rule 9}
(3) For resale of sewer

For an unauthorized sewer connection to
Company sewers.

/®

Discontinuance of service to a premises for
violation of these Rules and Regulations

)
shall not prevent the Company from pursuing \
any lawful vremedy by ‘action at law or
otherwisg

e

for the collection of monies due
frome the Customer,

(c) I1f the Company discontinues its service for
any violation of these Rules and Regulations,
then any monies due the Company shall become
immediately due and payable.

or to
to pro-

(d) The Company has the right to refuse
discontinue service to any premises
tect iteelf against fraud or abuse.

{e) at least thirty (3@) days prior to physical
discentinuance pf servite, the Company will
mail @ written notice to the Customer and to

] S
Puois Oy Cdand:

Rule 7 DISCONTINUANCE QOF SERVICE AY cOMPANY

ta) The Company reserves the right to discontinue

W

th erty owner if different than the
# prop F"_E

*mlicalen new rale or text

+indicates change

M@Y 271492
2-flqe
MO, PUBLIC SERVICE COMM,

DATE OF 1SSUE _ April 27, 1992
month day year

I\\}\\S.'\\I\_"« (E\\\\ .'~(:‘\ y

DATE EFFECTIVE _Max__“_..__dﬂ.-,-_lig.?
man Ay year

President, P.0. Box 7017, Jeffersnn "1y, Mo.

ISSUED 1Y neme of officer

Milton E. Leeds

title andress



AQUA.

762 W. Lancaster Avenue B77.WTR.AQUA or
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010 877.987.2782
WWW.aquUaamerica.com

July 2, 2008

Melanie Fitzpatrick
3723 Viola View
Jefferson City MO. 65101

RE: 3723 Viola View Jefferson City, MO.

Dear Customer:

We recently discovered an oversight that has resulted in you not being billed for wastewater
service for 357 days and then backed billed for that period of time. The Missouri Public Service
Commission limits our ability to back-bill you to one year. Your recent bill includes charges for
the past 7 days.

We understand that it is unlikely that you will be able to pay this bill in full in the normal 21-day
payment period. For that reason, we are prepared to make payment arrangements that can last up
to twelve months. If you require more than the normal 21 days to pay your balance in full, please
contact us at 1-877-987-2782 to make payment arrangements that fit your budget.

We sincerely apologize for this error and the inconvenience it has caused.
Thank you.

AQUA MISSOURI, INC.

An Aqua America Company





